



sa_mandawgad

4sa872-15

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 872 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1918 OF 2015

Smt. Sunanda Manohar Nigudkar ... Appellant.
Versus
Prakash Bhagwan Metha and Ors.. ... Respondents.

None for the Appellant.
Mr. S.S. Patwardhan, for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : MARCH 07, 2024

P. C.:

1. Registry is directed to issue notice to the Appellant informing that her counsel has been elevated as Judge of this Court and alternate arrangement is required to be made, returnable after four weeks.
2. Stand over to 5th April, 2024.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)