



V/S

Shri. Prakash Bhagwan Metha And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Manasi Pawar i/b Mr. Rahul Motkari for Appellant  
Mr. Akshay Hardas h/f Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for Respondent no.  
1

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE :**        **6th May, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 18/06/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**