

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 872 OF 2015

Smt. Sunanda Manohar Nigudkar ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Prakash Bhagwan Metha And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 38549 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 872 OF 2015

Sunanda Manohar Nigudkar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Prakash Bhagwan Metha ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 38551 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 872 OF 2015

Sunanda Manohar Nigudkar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Prakash Bhagwan Metha ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 422 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 872 OF 2015

Prakash Bhagwan Metha ....PETITIONER

